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GustoMSC Reference List 
 

 

 

 

EXPLORATION 

JACK-UPS 
 

 
   

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 
Energy Edge (Hull 1419)  CJ50 2019 SWS Northern Offshore 

TS Coral *  CJ50 2019 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Emerald*  CJ50 2019 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Jade *  CJ50 2018 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Opal *  CJ50 2018 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

Energy Enticer (Hull 1418)   CJ50 2018 SWS Northern Offshore 

SinoOcean Jade (N000410M)   CJ46 2018 Qingdao Heavy Industry SinoOcean 

Shelf Drilling Journey (129-6)  Al Nouf CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Shelf Drilling Achiever (129-5)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Shelf Drilling 

Haiheng 7 (158-2)  Perro Negro 9 CJ46 2017 CMHI Saipem 

Haiheng 6 (158-1)  Sea Lion 7 CJ46 2017 CMHI CMHI 

Shelf Drilling Victory (129-4) Bateel CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Shelf Drilling Fortune (129-3) Mehzem CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Bestford 2 (129-2) Nurai CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

ESSM 2 (Hull 1369)  SinoOcean Wisdom CJ46 2017 SWS CSSC 

Asian Endeavour 1 (Hull 1368)   CJ46 2017 SWS CSSC 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 2 (139-2)  CJ46 2017 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng 

Well Target 3 (139-1)  CJ46 2017 CMHI Undisclosed client 

Energy Embracer (Hull 1379)   CJ46 2017 SWS Northern Offshore 

Energy Emerger (Hull 1378)  CJ46 2017 SWS Northern Offshore 

Jingxuan (G8001) ADM-510  CJ46 2017 DDW-PaxOcean ADES 

Zhaoshang Hai Long 6 (136-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI COSL  

Askepott (7118)  CJ70 CAT-J 2017 Samsung Heavy Industries Equinor Energy 

Askeladden (7117)  CJ70 CAT-J 2017 Samsung Heavy Industries Equinor Energy 

Well Target 2 (143-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Well Target Two Limited 

Well Target 1 (143-1)   CJ46 2016 CMHI Well Target One Limited 

Maersk Invincible  Noble Invincible CJ70 2017 DSME Noble Corporation 

Noble Lloyd Noble Shelf Drilling Barsk CJ70 CAT-J 2016 Sembcorp Marine Shelf Drilling 

Hai Yang Shi You 944 (148)  CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 7 (131-2)  CJ50 2016 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 8 Hao (131-1)  CJ50 2016 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng  

Zhao Shang Hai Long 9 (146)  CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

Zhaoshang Hai Long 5 (136-1)  CJ46 2015 CMHI Hailong Five Tianjin CIMC  

Bestford 1 (129-1)  Al Marmar CJ46 2015 CMHI ADNOC 

Maersk Integrator Noble Integrator CJ70 2015 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Jinghang (L209)  ADM-511  CJ46 2015 DDW-PaxOcean ADES 

NAGA 7 ‘Lost’ CJ46 2015 CMHI Velesto Energy 

NAGA 6  CJ46 2014 CMHI Velesto Energy 

COSL Gift  CJ46 2014 CMHI COSL 

COSL Hunter  CJ46 2014 CMHI COSL 

Maersk Interceptor Noble Interceptor CJ70 2014 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

West Linus   CJ70 2014 Sembcorp Marine Odfjell Drilling 

Maersk Intrepid Noble Intrepid CJ70 2014 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

West Elara  CJ70 2011 Sembcorp Marine Seadrill 

Swift 10  SEA-2750 2010 Drydocks World Swift Drilling 
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Perro Negro-8  CJ46 2010 Drydocks World Saipem 

Naga 3  CJ46 2010 Drydocks World Velesto Energy 

COSL 936 Hai Yang Shi You 936 CJ46 2010 CMHI COSL 

COSL 937 Hai Yang Shi You 937 CJ46 2009 Dalian Shipyard COSL 

Perro Negro-6 ‘Lost’ CJ46 2009 Drydocks World Saipem 

Naga 2  CJ46 2009 Drydocks World Velesto Energy 

Maersk Reacher  Noble Reacher CJ50 2009 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resolve Noble Resolve CJ50 2009 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resolute Noble Resolute CJ50 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resilient Noble Resilient CJ50 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Inspirer Noble Inspirer CJ70 2003 HHI Noble Corporation 

Maersk Innovator Noble Innovator CJ70 2002 HHI Noble Corporation 

Bima workover/services jack-up AD40 NG-1700 1998 PPL Arabian Drilling Company 

West Epsilon Well-Safe Protector CJ62 1993 Keppel FELS Well-Safe Solutions 

Maersk Gallant Converted to MOPU CJ62 1992 Keppel FELS New Fortress Energy Inc. 

Tam Dao 1  CJ50 1987 Far East Levingston Vietsovpetro 

Kolskaya  ‘Lost’  1985 Rauma Repola Arktikmorneftegazrazvedka 

Sakhalinskaya Karon 1 ‘Discontinued’  1985 Rauma Repola Harrington 

Ekhabi Wave Sierra CJ50 1983 Far East Levingston Alliance Energy 
Management 

Noble Ronald Hoope Paragon C463 ‘Discontinued’ CJ46 1982 CNIM Noble Drilling 

Amazone    1981 Stord Verft A/S Gazflot 

Noble George Sauvageau Paragon HZ1 ‘Discontinued’  1981 Hitachi Noble Drilling 

Noble Lynda Bossler Leman  CJ46 1981 CNIM Perenco 

Maersk Endeavour  Energy Endeavour  1980 Rotterdam Dockyard Northern Offshore 

Noble Piet van Ede Paragon C462 ‘Discontinued’ CJ46 1980 CNIM Noble Drilling 

Tourmalines ‘Discontinued’ 1979 Constructions Navales - 

Maersk Explorer Atlantic Rotterdam ‘Discontinued’ 1976 Gusto Shipyard Atlantic Oilfield Services 

Seashell   1960 Gusto Shipyard Shell 

Cowrie One   1969 Gusto Shipyard Shell Nigeria 

Chazar ‘Discontinued’  1968 Gusto Shipyard - 

Sedneth II ‘Discontinued’  1968 Rotterdam Dockyard - 

Ile de France ‘Discontinued’  1967 Gusto Shipyard - 
 

 
EXPLORATION 

SEMI-SUBMERSIBLES 

    

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

Shen Lan Tan Suo  CM-SD1000 2020 CMHI CMHI/COSL 

Frade ‘Discontinued’ DSS38E TBD Brasfels Fernvale/FELS 

Bracuhy ‘Discontinued’ DSS38E TBD Brasfels Fernvale/FELS 

Urca  ‘Discontinued’ DSS38E TBD Brasfels Fernvale/FELS 

EDrill-3 Guo Hai Tai He OCEAN400-TD 2017 COSCO Guangdong SinoOcean/Energy Drilling 

Heydar Aliyev  DSS38M 2017 Keppel FELS Caspian Drilling 

Alpha Star  DSS38 2011 Keppel FELS Queiroz Galvao Perfuracoes 

Delba III Frida I TDS2500 2011 IMAC Shipyard OOS 

Maersk Deliverer Noble Deliverer DSS21 2010 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Norbe VI  TDS2000 2010 IMAC Shipyard Ocyan 

Lone Star  TDS2000 2010 IMAC Shipyard Queiroz Galvao Perfuracoes 

Gold Star  DSS38 2009 Keppel FELS Queiroz Galvao Perfuracoes 

Development Driller III  DSS51 2009 Keppel FELS Transocean 

Maersk Discoverer Noble Discoverer DSS21 2009 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Developer  Noble Developer DSS21 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Explorer Noble Explorer DSS20 2003 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

West Alliance   2001 Keppel FELS Seadrill 

Cajun Express (DP /Moored) ‘Discontinued’ SFXpress 2000 PPL Shipyard Transocean 

ENSCO 7500 ‘Discontinued’  2000 Friede & Goldman Ensco International 

Sedco Energy (DP/Moored) ‘Discontinued’ SFXpress 2000 Dir des Constructions 
Navales Transocean 

Sedco Express (DP/Moored) ‘Discontinued’ SFXpress 2000 DCN Transocean 
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West Pelaut   1995 Far East Levingston Seadrill 

      

CONVERSIONS      

Atwood Falcon (upgrade)    2009 Alabamba Atwood Oceanics 

Noble Clyde Boudreaux (upgrade)   2006 Vyborg/Signal Noble Drilling 
Noble Homer Ferrington 
(upgrade)   2005 Vyborg/TDI Halter Noble Drilling 

Atwood Eagle (upgrade)   2001 Alabamba Atwood Oceanics 

Atwood Hunter   2001 Alabamba Atwood Oceanics 

Noble Paul Wolff   1999 Ingalls/TDI Noble Drilling 

Safe Gothia ODN Tay IV ‘Discontinued’  1999 Keppel Fels ODN Tay IV GmbH 

Noble Amos Runner    1998 Ingalls/HAM Noble Drilling 

Noble Paul Romano    1998 Ingalls/HAM Noble Drilling 

Neddrill-6 Paragon MSS1  1986 Verolme Botlek Noble Drilling 
 
 

EXPLORATION 

VESSELS 

    

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

DYNAMICALLY POSITIONED      

Ondina ‘Discontinued’ Qdrill 2019 EEP Sete Brasil 

CAN DO  CAN DO 2016 Keppel FELS - 

Rowan Relentless Valaris Relentless/DS-18 P10,000 2015 HHI Valaris 

Ocean BlackLion  P10,000 2014 HHI Diamond Offshore 

Rowan Reliance Valaris Reliance/DS-17 P10,000 2014 HHI Valaris 

Noble Tom Madden  P10,000 2014 HHI Noble Corporation 

Rowan Resolute Valaris Resolute/DS-16 P10,000 2014 HHI Valaris 

Ocean BlackRhino  P10,000 2014 HHI Diamond Offshore 

Noble Sam Croft  P10,000 2014 HHI Noble Corporation 

Rowan Renaissance Valaris Renaissance P10,000 2013 HHI Valaris 

Bolette Dolphin Deep Value Driller P10,000 2013 HHI Deep Value Driller AS 

Ocean BlackHornet  P10,000 2013 HHI Diamond Offshore 

Ocean BlackHawk   P10,000 2013 HHI Diamond Offshore 

Noble Bob Douglas   P10,000 2013 HHI Noble Corporation 

Noble Don Taylor   P10,000 2013 HHI Noble Corporation 

Deepsea Metro II Fatih P10,000 2011 HHI Turkish Petroleum 

Deepsea Metro I Yavuz P10,000 2011 HHI Turkish Petroleum 

Deepwater Champion  P10,000 2010 HHI Transocean 

Noble Bully II (GOM) ‘Discontinued’ PRD12,000 2011 Keppel Shipyard / Shanghai 
Shipyards  

Noble Bully I (arctic) ‘Discontinued’ PRD12,000 2011 Keppel / Shanghai   

Glomar Jack Ryan  Bokalift 2 (HL vessel) P10,000 2000 Harland & Wolff Boskalis 

Glomar C.R. Luigs GSF C.R. Luigs (‘Discontinued’ P10,000 1999 Harland & Wolff Transocean 

Pride Africa  Ensco DS-1 ‘Discontinued’ G10,000 1999 HHI  

Pride Angola Ensco DS-2 ‘Discontinued’ G10,000 1999 HHI  

KCA Kingfisher Paragon DPDS2 Pelican 1982 Gusto Shipyard Noble Drilling 

Mikhail Mirchink Peregrine I ‘Discontinued’ Pelican 1982 Rauma Repola -- 

Valentin Shashin  Pelican 1981 Rauma Repola Arktikmorneftegazrazvedka 

Viktor Muravlenko Paragon DPDS4 ‘Discontinued’ Pelican 1982 Rauma Repola Paragon Offshore  

Ben Ocean Lancer SC Lancer Pelican 1977 Scott Lithgow Schahin Cury E&C Ltda 

Pacnorse I Paragon DPDS1 Pelican 1977 Scott Lithgow Paragon Offshore 

Pèlerin Aban Abraham Pelican 1976 Gusto Shipyard Aban Offshore. 

Pétrel GSPFalcon (pipelay vessel) Pelican 1976 Gusto Shipyard GSP 

Havdrill Jasper Explorer Pelican 1973 Gusto Shipyard Jasper Offshore 

Pélican   Nexus ‘Discontinued’ Pelican 1972 Gusto Shipyard  
CONVENTIONAL ANCHOR MOORING      

Sagar Vijay  Pelican 1985 Hitachi Zosen ONGC 

Sagar Bhushan  Pelican 1983 Hindustan Shipyard ONGC 
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CONSTRUCTION 

SELF-ELEVATING PLATFORMS FOR CONSTRUCTION / ACCOMMODATION 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

      

T.B.N. (F-class)*  NG-20000X-CA 2026 COSCO Cadeler A/S 
T.B.N.*  NG-20000X-HF 2025 CIMC Yantai Raffles Havfram A/S 

T.B.N. (F-class)*  NG-20000X-CA 2025 COSCO Cadeler A/S 

T.B.N.*  NG-20000X-HF 2025 CIMC Yantai Raffles Havfram A/S 

Siren  *  NG-16000X 2025 DSME Eneti / Seajacks 

T.B.N. (X-class)*  NG-20000X-CA 2025 COSCO Cadeler A/S 

T.B.N. (X-class)*  NG-20000X-CA 2024 COSCO Cadeler A/S 

Nessie *  NG-16000X 2024 DSME Eneti / Seajacks 

Seaway Ventus *  NG-14000XL-G 2023 CMHI Seaway 7 

Charybdis *  NG-16000X-SJ 2023 KeppelAmfels Dominion Energy 

CP-16001   GJ-9800C 2023 PaxOcean Penta-
Ocean/Kajima/Yorigami 

Blue Wind  (Hull 2280)  SC-14000XL 2022 JMU Shimizu Corporation 

Nemo T.B.N. (186-2) *   NG-1800X 2018 CMHI TYM Group 

Vahana Arjun *  NG-2500X 2018 Eversendai Offshore Vahana Offshore 

Baymax (186-1) *  NG-1800X 2018 CMHI TYM Group 

Haiheng 9 (166-2)  Venus 2 NG-2500X 2018 CMHI Zakher Marine International 

CP-8001  GJ-3750C 2018 Japan Marine United Penta-Ocean 

Haiheng 8   Venus 1 NG-2500X 2017 CMHI ZMI 

Apollo   NG-5500X 2017 Uljanik shipyard DEME Offshore 

Matsu QMS Marwa NG-2500X 2017 CMHI ZMI 

Vahana Aryan  NG-2500X 2017 Eversendai Offshore Vahana Offshore 

Crossway Dolphin   AJ46 2017 Dalian Shipyard CBI-MMEER 

GMS Evolution 6104   NG-2500X 2016 GMS GMS 

GMS Sharqi 5603   NG-1800X 2016 GMS GMS 

SEP-750   NG-2500X-NP 2016 ZPMC NPCC 

SEP-650   NG-2500X-NP 2015 ZPMC NPCC 

GMS Scirocco 5602   NG-1800X 2015 GMS GMS 

GMS Shamal 5601   NG-1800X 2015 GMS GMS 

Seajacks Scylla   NG-14000X 2015 SHI Seajacks 

Crossway Eagle   AJ46 2015 Dalian Shipyard CBI-MMEER 

SEP-550  NG-2500X-NP 2014 NPCC NPCC 

Seajacks Hydra  NG-2500X 2014 Lamprell Energy Seajacks 

Sea Challenger  NG-9000C 2014 Cosco Nantong DEME Offshore 

GMS Enterprise 6103  NG-2500X 2014 GMS GMS 

IB-914   SEA-1250 2013 Cosco Nantong BAM-Clough JV 

JB-118  SEA-3250 2013 CMHI Undisclosed client 

Nora   Teras Sunrise CJ50 j.u. techn. 2012 Drydocks World Teras Offshore 

Sea Installer  NG-9000C 2012 Cosco Nantong DEME Offshore 

Seajacks Zaratan   NG-5500C 2012 Lamprell Energy Seajacks 

Bold Tern  NG-9000C 2012 Lamprell Energy Fred. Olsen Windcarrier 

Brave Tern  NG-9000C 2012 Lamprell Energy Fred. Olsen Windcarrier 

SEP-450  NG-2500X 2012 NPCC NPCC 

JB-117  SEA-3250 2012 Drydocks World Jack-up Barge BV 

Neptune  SEA-2500 2012 IHC Merwede DEME Offshore 

Kuroshio RIMA SEA-900 2011 Awakyo Besix 

MPI Discovery  Taillevent NG-7500/6 2011 Cosco Nantong Jan de Nul 

MPI Adventure  NG-7500/6 2011 Cosco Nantong Van Oord 

Wind Lift I  NG-5300 2010 Western Shipyard Harren & Partner 

Haven   CJ50 j.u. techn. 2010 Drydocks World Master Marine 

GMS Endeavour 6102   NG-2500X 2010 GMS Yard Gulf Marine Services 

GMS Endurance 6101   NG-2500X 2010 GMS Yard Gulf Marine Services 

ARB-3  SEA-6000 2010 Sembcorp Marine Saudi Aramco 

Seajacks Leviathan  NG-2500X 2009 Lamprell Seajacks 

Seajacks Kraken  NG-2500X 2009 Lamprell Seajacks 
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Goliath Li Ya SEA-2000 2009 Iemants DEME Offshore  

JB-115   SEA-2000 2009 Drydocks World Jack-up Barge BV 

JB-114   SEA-2000 2009 Drydocks World Jack-up Barge BV 

JB-110  Seafox-7 SEA-2000 2008 Drydocks World Seafox 

JB-109 Sea Worker (‘Lost’) SEA-2000 2008 Drydocks World DEME OFFSHORE 

MPI Resolution (TIV-1)  CJ50 j.u. techn. 2003 Chinese Shipyard, 
Shanhaiguan Van Oord 

Pauline  SEA-900 2002 IHC Merwede Besix 

Vagant  SEA-800 2002 IHC Merwede DEME Offshore 

Wind  NG-600 1995 Rupelmonde Ziton A/S 

Santa Fe   1993 Constran S/A McConnell Dowell 

Seafox-2  SEA-3000 1984 Cammell Laird Seafox 

Buzzard  SEA-1250 1982 Biesbosch DEME Offshore 

IB-909  SEA-1250 1982 Biesbosch Interbeton 

Seafox-3 EP-3 (‘Discontinued’) SEA-1500 1982 Boele CEPSA Energy Co. Int’l 

A.R.B. 2 (maintenance)   NG-2200 1981 Verolme Est. R.do Brasil Saudi Aramco 

Arabiyah I, II & III (well servicing)   NG-1790 1981 Verolme Est. R.do Brasil Saudi Aramco 

River Nile    1980 Shalakany Shipyard  

Seafox-1  SEA-1500 1979 Boele Seafox 

Safe Marinia Seafox Marinia  1979 Orenstein und Koppel Seafox 

Tijl  ‘Discontinued’  1979 Slob DEME Offshore  

Avala I (incl. walking system)   1978 Gusto Shipyard Ivan Milutinovic-PIM 

De Zeebouwer Commander SEA-500 1978 Cockerill Jack Up GB 

Enforcer Huta 1102 SEA-200 1978 Slob Huta Group 

Heron  SEA-1100 1978 Boele Dragon Offshore Industries 

Mona    1976 Groupement d'Arzew Groupement d'Arzew 

Steel Belle JU-253  1976 Gusto Shipyard Valentine Maritime (Gulf) 

Mer d'Iroise II Emirates Provider Assembler 1975 IMS Ammico Contracting 

Mer d'Iroise I Safe Industria Assembler 1975 IMS Consafe 

Kraanvogel Norbe  1964 Gusto Shipyard El Paso 

Lepelaar   1964 Gusto Shipyard Rijkswaterstaat 
 
 

CONSTRUCTION 

SEMI-SUBMERSIBLES FOR CONSTRUCTION / ACCOMMODATION 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

      

Safe Eurus  OCEAN500 2019 COSCO Prosafe 

Safe Notos  OCEAN500 2016 COSCO Prosafe 

Atlantis  OCEAN500 2015 COSCO Cotemar 

Floatel Endurance   DSS20-NS-DP3 2015 Keppel FELS Floatel International 

Neptuno   OCEAN500 2014 COSCO Cotemar 

Floatel Superior  DSS20-NS 2010 Keppel FELS Floatel International 
Semi-1 (multi-purpose, 
DP/moored) ‘Discontinued’  1987 Van der Giessen Mantenimiento Marino de 

México 
Semi-2 (multi-purpose, 
DP/moored) ‘Discontinued’  1987 Van der Giessen MMM 

Micoperi 7000 Saipem 7000  1987 Fincantieri Saipem 

Balder   1978 Mitsui Heerema Marine 
Contractors 

Hermod ‘Discontinued’  1978 Mitsui Heerema Marine 
Contractors 

Narwhal, DB 101 ‘Discontinued’  1978 IHI J.Ray McDermott 

      

CONVERSIONS      

Etesco Millennium   2006 Signal Etesco 
 

http://exchange.dnv.com/ismcompany/main.aspx?companyid=110779
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CONSTRUCTION 

PIPELAY/CRANE VESSELS 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 
      

PIPELAY VESSELS      

      

CSO Deep Blue  Deep Blue G10,000 1999 Hyundao Mipo Technip Offshore UK Ltd. 

Viking Piper Castoro 7 ‘Discontinued’  1974 Gusto Shipyard Saipem 

Suleiman Vezirov   1973 Gusto Shipyard SOCAR 

      

CONVERSIONS      

Audacia   2006 Keppel Verolme Allseas 

Caesar  Star Centurion  2006 Cosco Helix 

Apache 1 (upgrade) Apache  2004  Technip Offshore UK Ltd. 

Saipem 7000   1999 Keppel Verolme Saipem 

Balder (vessel conv.) DCV Balder  1997 Keppel Verolme Heerema Marine 
Contractors 

CSO Sunrise 2000 Sunrise 2000  1993  Technip Offshore UK Ltd. 

      
 
CRANE / PIPELAY VESSELS      

      

Oleg Strashnov  Seaway Strashnov HLV5000 2010 Krimpen Shipyard / SHL Seaway Heavy Lifting 

Hai Yang Shi You 201  DPV7500 2010 Jiangsu Rongsheng Shipyard COOEC 

Lan Jiang   1999 Yantai Raffles COOEC 

      

HEAVY LIFT VESSELS (incl. upgrades)     

      

Svanen, 8,700 t   1990 Grootint Ballast Nedam 

Ostrea, 12,500 t ‘Discontinued’  1980 Rotterdam Dockyard - 
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EQUIPMENT 

CRANES 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

Cantilever cranes      

Chela Twins for NAGA-6, 2 x 8 t  SC-80-H 2022 NOV Korea Velesto Energy 
Chela Single for Noble Invincible, 
22t  SC-480-EL 2019 Breman Noble Corporation 

      

Up to 1,000 t revolving crane      

1,000 t leg crane for Fuchuan Unit B   GLC-1000-ED 2017 Nantong Rainbow Heavy 
Machineries Fuchuan 

1,000 t leg crane for Fuchuan Unit A  GLC-1000-ED 2017 Nantong Rainbow Heavy 
Machineries Fuchuan 

Sea Challenger, 900 t  GLC-900-ED 2014 Cosco Nantong DEME Offshore 

Sea Installer, 800 t   GLC-800-ED 2012 Cosco Nantong DEME Offshore 

Seajacks Zaratan, 800 t   GLC-800-ED 2012 Lamprell Energy Seajacks 

Bold Tern, 800 t   GLC-800-ED 2012 Lamprell Energy Fred. Olsen Windcarrier 

Brave Tern, 800 t   GLC-800-ED 2012 Lamprell Energy Fred. Olsen Windcarrier 

MPI Discovery, 1,000 t  Taillevent GCC-1000-HD 2011 Cosco Nantong Jan de Nul 

MPI Adventure, 1,000 t   GCC-1000-HD 2011 Cosco Nantong Van Oord 

ARB-3, 550 t   GCC-550-ED 2010 Sembcorp Marine Saudi Aramco 

Wind Lift I, 500 t  GCC-500-HD 2010 Western Shipyard Harren & Partner 

Pacific Horizon, 700-1,000 t   1998 Brown & Root Cal Dive 

Titan 2 upgrade to 800 t   1994 Wartsila Turku Global Industries 

Israfil Huseynov, 350 t   1990 USSR Kaspmornefteflot 

Titan 1, 600 t Truong Sa  1985 Kone Vietsovpetro 

Titan 3, 600 t General Aliaga Shikhlinsky  1985 Kone Kaspmorneftegazflot 

Titan 4, 600 t Qurban Abbasov  1985 Kone Kaspmorneftegazflot 

Benbecula, 350-600 t DLB 600  1979 Sumitomo Heavy Industries Valentine Maritime (Gulf) LLC 

      

Up to 2,000 t revolving crane      

2,000 t crane for Maersk WIV*  GLC-2000-ED-SB 2024 Sembcorp Marine Ltd. Maersk Supply Service 
1,600 t leg crane for Wind Osprey*  GLC-1600-ED-SB 2023 -- Cadeler A/S 

1,600 t leg crane for Wind Orca *  GLC-1600-ED-SB 2023 -- Cadeler A/S 

DB Swing Thompson, 1,200 t   2000 Kone Offshore Specialty 
Fabricators 

Dai-Ichi Yutakago, 1,500 t   1987 Sumitomo Heavy Ind. Moricho Corporation 

Ispolin, 1,200 t Hoang Sa  1984 Kone and Far East 
Levingston Vietsovpetro 

Balder and Hermod, 2,000 t 
(Hermod ‘Discontinued’ 

 1978 Sumitomo Heavy Ind. Heerema Marine 
Contractors 

Narwhal, 2,000 t  DB 101 ‘Discontinued’  1978 Sumitomo Heavy Ind. J.Ray McDermott 
      
Up to 3,000 t revolving crane      
2,500 telescopic leg crane for 
Seaway Ventus *  GLTC-

2500/1250-ED 2023 CMHI Seaway 7 

2,500 t telescopic leg crane for 
Blue Wind  GLTC-

2500/1250-ED 2022 JMU Shimizu Corporation 

Stanislav Yudin, 2,500 t Seaway Yudin  1995 Wartsila Turku PO Lukoil – 
Kaliningradmorneft/SHL 

Balder, 3,000 t (upgrade)   1985 Heerema Group HMC 

Kuroshio, 2,500 t   1984 Sumitomo Heavy Ind. Nippon Steel Corporaton 

Balder and Hermod, 3,000 t (Hermod ‘Discontinued’)  1978 Sumitomo Heavy Ind. HMC 
      
Up to 4,000 t revolving crane      

Hai Yang Shi You 201, 4,000 t   GDC-4000-ED 2010 Jiangsu Rongsheng Shipyard COOEC 

DB 101 3,500 t (upgrade)  ‘Discontinued’  1985 Normed J.Ray McDermott 

Balder, 4,000 t (upgrade)   1984 Heerema Group HMC 
      
Up to 5,000 t revolving crane      

Oleg Strashnov, 5,000 t Seaway Strashnov GDC-5000-ED 2010 Krimpen Shipyard / SHL Seaway Heavy Lifting 

Hermod, 5,000 t (upgrade) ‘Discontinued’  1984 Heerema Group HMC 
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EQUIPMENT 

PIPELAY SYSTEMS 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

      

Pipelay systems S-lay      

Audacia (stinger handling)   2006 Allseas Allseas 

Solitaire (stinger)   2006 Allseas Allseas 

Abouzar 1200   2001 IOEC IOEC 

DB 60   2001 J. Ray McDermott Hyundai Heavy Industries 

DLB 750   2001 NPCC NPCC 

DLS 3000   1994 NPCC NPCC 

      

Pipelay systems Flex-lay      

CSO Sunrise 2000 Sunrise 2000  1993 Coflexip Stena Offshore Technip Offshore UK Ltd. 

      

Pipelay systems Reel-lay      

CSO Deep Blue Deep Blue  1999 Huisman Technip Offshore UK Ltd. 

Apache 1 upgrade Apache  1992 Stena Offshore Technip Offshore UK Ltd. 

Apache 2 (study)   1991 Stena Offshore Technip Offshore UK Ltd. 

      

Pipelay systems J-lay      

Balder   2001 Huisman Itrec / Heerema Heerema Marine 
Contractors 

Saipem 7000   1999 Saipem Saipem 

Balder J-lay   1991 Heeremac Heerema Marine 
Contractors 

 
 

PRODUCTION 

JACK-UPS 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

      

MOPU Deep Panuke   SEA-7500 2011 GPC SBM/Encana Corp. 
MOPUstor Yme (with subsea 
storage tank) ‘Discontinued’  2011 Adyard SBM/Talisman Energy 

Norge 
MOPU Saparmyrat Turkmenbashi  SEA-3000 2005 Lamprell Petronas Carigali 
Ocean Legendre MOPU 
(conversion)   1999 Friede and Goldman 

Offshore Oceaneering 

MOPUstor Siri (with subsea 
storage tank)   SEA-5600 1998 Yard Rosenberg DONG 

Q1 Halfweg (new build)   1995 HSM Chevron 
 
 

PRODUCTION 

SEMI-SUBMERSIBLES 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 
Thunder Hawk   2009 Dyna Mac, Kiewit Offshore SBM (Murphy Oil) 

P-56 Global Structural Analysis   2008 KeppelFels Petrobras 

P-55 Topsides FEED study   2008 - Petrobras 

P-52 Global Structural Analysis   2007 KeppelFels Petrobras 

P-51 Global Structural Analysis   2006 KeppelFels Petrobras 

Independence Hub   2005 Kiewit Enterprise LLP (AVP: 
Atwater Valley Producers) 
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EQUIPMENT 

JACKING & FIXATION SYSTEMS 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

      

RACK & PINION      

T.B.N. (F-class)*  NG-20000X-CA 2026 COSCO Cadeler A/S 
T.B.N.*  NG-20000X-HF 2025 Yantai CIMC Raffles Havfram A/S 

T.B.N. (F-class)*  NG-20000X-CA 2025 COSCO Cadeler A/S 

T.B.N.*  NG-20000X-HF 2025 Yantai CIMC Raffles Havfram A/S 

Siren *  NG-16000X 2025 DSME Eneti / Seajacks 

T.B.N. (X-class)*  NG-20000X-CA 2025 COSCO Cadeler A/S 

T.B.N. (X-class)*  NG-20000X-CA 2024 COSCO Cadeler A/S 

Nessie *  NG-16000X 2024 DSME Eneti / Seajacks 

Seaway Ventus *  NG-14000XL-G 2023 CMHI Seaway 7 

Charybdis *  NG-16000X-SJ 2023 KeppelAmfels Dominion Energy 

Blue Wind   SC-14000XL 2022 JMU Shimizu Corporation 

Energy Edge (Hull 1419)   CJ50 2019 SWS Northern Offshore 

TS Coral *  CJ50 2019 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Emerald  CJ50 2019 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Jade *  CJ50 2018 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Opal *  CJ50 2018 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

Energy Enticer (Hull 1418)   CJ50 2018 SWS Northern Offshore 

Nemo  (186-2) *  NG-1800X 2018 CMHI TYM Group 

Baymax (186-1) *   NG-1800X 2018 CMHI TYM Group 

Vahana Arjun *   NG-2500X 2018 Eversendai Offshore Vahana Offshore 

Haiheng 9  Venus 2 NG-2500X 2018 CMHI ZMI 

Haiheng 8  Venus 1 NG-2500X 2018 CMHI ZMI 

Apollo  NG-5500X 2018 Uljanik Shipyard DEME Offshore 

Matsu QMS Marwa NG-2500X 2017 CMHI ZMI 

Vahana Aryan  NG-2500X 2017 Eversendai Offshore Vahana Offshore 

SinoOcean Jade (N000140M)   CJ46 2018 Qingdao Heavy Industry SinoOcean 

Crossway Dolphin *  AJ46 2018 Dalian Shipyard CBI-MMEER 

Energy Embracer (Hull 1379)   CJ46 2017 SWS Northern Offshore 

Energy Emerger (Hull 1378)  CJ46 2017 SWS Northern Offshore 

Haiheng 7 (158-2)  Perro Negro 9 CJ46 2017 CMHI Saipem 

Haiheng 6 (158-1)  Sea Lion 7 CJ46 2017 CMHI CMIH 

Shelf Drilling Journey (129-6)  Al Nouf CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Shelf Drilling Achiever (129-5)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Shelf Drilling 

Shelf Drilling Victory (129-4)  Bateel CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Shelf Drilling Fortune (129-3)  Mehzem CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Bestford 2 (129-2)  Nurai CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

ESSM 2 (Hull 1369) SinoOcean Wisdom CJ46 2017 SWS CSSC 

ESSM 1 (Hull 1368)  Asian Endeavour 1 CJ46 2017 SWS CSSC 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 2 (139-2)  CJ46 2017 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng 

Well Target 3 (139-1)    CJ46 2017 CMHI Undisclosed client 

Jingxuan (G8001)   ADM-510 CJ46 2017 DDW-PaxOcean ADES 

Zhaoshang Hai Long 6 (136-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI COSL 

Askepott (7118)  CJ70 CAT-J 2017 SHI Equinor Energy 

Askeladden (7117)  CJ70 CAT-J 2017 SHI Equinor Energy 

Well Target 2 (143-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Well Target Two Limited 

Well Target 1 (143-1)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Well Target One Limited 

Noble Lloyd Noble Shelf Drilling Barsk CJ70 CAT-J 2016 Sembcorp Marine Shelf Drilling 

GMS Evolution 6104  NG-2500X 2016 GMS GMS 

GMS Sharqi 5603  NG-1800X 2016 GMS GMS 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 9 (Hull 146)  CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

Hai Yang Shi You 944   CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

SEP-750   NG-2500-NP 2016 ZPMC NPCC 

SEP-650   NG-2500-NP 2015 ZPMC NPCC 
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Zhao Shang Hai Long 7 (Hull 131-
2)  CJ50 2016 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 8 Hao (Hull 
131-1)  CJ50 2016 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng  

Bestford 1 (129-1) Al Marmar CJ46 2016 CMHI ADNOC 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 5 (136-1)   CJ46 2015 CMHI Hailong Five Tianjin CIMC 

GMS Scirocco 5602   NG-1800X 2015 GMS GMS 

GMS Shamal 5601   NG-1800X 2015 GMS GMS 

Seajacks Scylla   NG-14000X 2015 SHI Seajacks  

Jinghang L209   ADM-511 CJ46 2015 DDW-PaxOcean ADES 

Crossway Eagle   AJ46 2015 Dalian Shipyard CBI-MMEER 

SEP-550  NG-2500X-NP 2014 NPCC NPCC 

GMS Enterprise 6103  NG-2500X 2014 GMS GMS 

Seajacks Hydra  NG-2500X 2014 Lamprell Energy Seajacks  

NAGA 7 ‘Lost’ CJ46 2015 CMHI Velesto Energy 

NAGA 6  CJ46 2014 CMHI Velesto Energy 

COSLHunter   CJ46 2014 CMHI COSL 

COSLGift    CJ46 2013 CMHI COSL 

West Linus   CJ70 2013 Sembcorp Marine Odfjell Drilling 

SEP-450   NG-2500X 2012 NPCC NPCC 

GMS Endeavour 6102  NG-2500X 2011 GMS Yard Gulf Marine Services 

GMS Endurance 6101   NG-2500X 2011 GMS Yard Gulf Marine Services 

West Elara)  CJ70 2011 Sembcorp Marine Seadrill 

Naga 3  CJ46 2010 Drydocks World Velesto Energy 

Perro Negro-8   CJ46 2010 Drydocks World  Saipem 

ARB-3  SEA-6000 2010 Sembcorp Marine Saudi Aramco 

Seajacks Leviathan   NG-2500X 2009 Lamprell Seajacks  

Seajacks Kraken  NG-2500X 2009 Lamprell Seajacks  

Perro Negro-6 ‘Lost’ CJ46 2009 Drydocks World Saipem 

Naga 2  CJ46 2008 Drydocks World Velesto Energy 

Kolskaya   1982 Rauma Repola Arktikmornegtegazrazvedka 

Sakhalinskaya Karon 1 ‘Discontinued’  1982 Rauma Repola Harrington 

A.R.B. 2 (maintenance)  NG-2200 1981 Verolme Est.R. do Brasil Saudi Aramco 

Arabiyah I, II & III (well servicing)   NG-1790 1981 Verolme Est.Reunidos do 
Brasil Saudi Aramco 

Maersk Explorer Atlantic Rotterdam 
(accommodation)  1976 Gusto Shipyard Atlantic Oilfield Services 

      

HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TYPE      

CP-16001  GJ-9800C 2022 PaxOcean Penta-Ocean 

BP Tortue  3840 t/leg 2022 Yantai CIMC Raffles BP 

CP-8001 (Hull 2200)   GJ-3750C 2018 Japan Marine United  Penta-Ocean 

Sea Challenger   NG-9000C 2014 Cosco Nantong DEME Offshore 

IB-914   SEA-1250 2013 Coso Nantong BAM-Clough JV 

JB-118   SEA-3250 2013 CMHI Jack-up Barge BV 

Sea Installer   NG-9000C 2012 Cosco Nantong DEME Offshore 

Seajacks Zaratan   NG-5500C 2012 Lamprell Energy Seajacks  

Bold Tern   NG-9000C 2012 Lamprell Energy Fred. Olsen Windcarrier 

Brave Tern   NG-9000C 2012 Lamprell Energy Fred. Olsen Windcarrier 

Neptune   SEA-2500 2012 IHC Merwede DEME Offshore 

JB-117  SEA-3250 2012 Drydocks World Jack-up Barge BV 

Kuroshio  RIMA SEA-900 2011 Awayo Besix 

MPI Discovery Taillevent NG-7500/6 2011 Cosco Nantong Jan de Nul 

MPI Adventure  NG-7500/6 2010 Cosco Nantong Van Oord 

Wind Lift I  NG-5300 2010 Western Shipyard Harren & Partner 

MOPU Deep Panuke    2010 GPC SBM/Encana Corp. 

JB-116  Swift 10 SEA-2750 2010 Drydocks World  Swift Drilling 

MOPUstor Yme   2010 Adyard Talisman Energy Norge 

Goliath Li Ya SEA-2000 2009 Iemants DEME Offshore   

JB-115   SEA-2000 2009 Drydocks World Jack-up Barge BV 

JB-114  SEA-2000 2009 Drydocks World Jack-up Barge BV 

JB-110  Seafox-7 SEA-2000 2008 Drydocks World Seafox 
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JB-109  Sea Worker SEA-2000 2008 Drydocks World DEME OFFSHORE 

MOPU Saparmyrat Turkmenbashi   2005 Lamprell Petronas Carigali 

MPI Resolution (TIV-1)   2003 Chinese Shipyard, 
Shanhaiguan Van Oord 

Pauline   SEA-900 2002 IHC Merwede Besix 

Vagant   SEA-800 2002 IHC Merwede DEME Offshore 

MOPUstor Siri   1998 Yard Rosenberg DONG 

Wind   NG-600 1995 Rupelmonde Ziton A/S 

Seafox-2   SEA-3000 1984 Cammell Laird Seafox 

Buzzard   SEA-1250 1982 Biesbosch DEME Offshore  

IB-909   SEA-1250 1982 Interbeton Interbeton 

Seafox-3 EP-3 ‘Discontinued’ SEA-1500 1982 Boele CEPSA Energy Co. Int’l 

River Nile    1980 Shalakany Shipyard  

Safe Marinia Seafox Marinia  1979 Orenstein und Koppel Seafox 

Seafox-1  SEA-1500 1979 Boele Unocal 

Tijl  ‘Discontinued’  1979 Slob DEME Offshore 

Tourmalines ‘Discontinued’  1979 Constructions Navales - 

Avala I (incl. walking system)    1978 Gusto Shipyard Ivan Milutinovic-PIM 

De Zeebouwer Commander SEA-500 1978 Cockerill Jack Up GB 

Heron   SEA-1100 1978 Boele Dragon Offshore Industries 

Enforcer  Huta 1102 SEA-200 1978 Slob Huta Group 

Mona    1976  Groupement d'Arzew 

Steel Belle JU-253  1976 JV Nuttall, HBM, Tarmac-
Hunterston 

Valentine Maritime (Gulf) 
L.L.C 

Mer d'Iroise II Emirates Provider Assembler 1975 IMS Ammico Contracting 

Mer d'Iroise I Safe Industria Assembler 1975 IMS Consafe 

Kajima    1972 Kawasaki Heavy Ind.  

Cowrie One   1969 Gusto Shipyard Shell Nigeria 

Chazar ‘Discontinued’  1968 Gusto Shipyard  

Sedneth II ‘Discontinued’  1968 Rotterdam Dockyard  

Ile de France ‘Discontinued’  1967 Gusto Shipyard  

Seashell  Saturn  1960 Gusto Shipyard  

      

LEG FIXATION SYSTEMS      

TS Coral *  CJ50 2019 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Emerald  CJ50 2019 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

Energy Edge (Hull 1419)   CJ50 2019 SWS Northern Offshore 

Energy Enticer (Hull 1418)   CJ50 2018 SWS Northern Offshore 

TS Jade *  CJ50 2018 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Opal *  CJ50 2018 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

SinoOcean Jade (N000410M)   CJ46 2018 Qingdao Heavy Industry SinoOcean 

Energy Embracer (Hull 1379)  CJ46 2017 SWS Northern Offshore 

Energy Emerger (Hull 1378)   CJ46 2017 SWS Northern Offshore 

Haiheng 7 (158-2)  Perro Negro 9 CJ46 2017 CMHI Saipem 

Haiheng 6 (158-1) Sea Lion 7 CJ46 2017 CMHI CMIH 

Shelf Drilling Journey (129-6)  Al Nouf CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Shelf Drilling Achiever (129-5)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Shelf Drilling 

Shelf Drilling Victory (129-4)  Bateel CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Shelf Drilling Fortune (129-3)  Mehzem CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Bestford 2 (129-2)  Nurai CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

SinoOcean Wisdom (Hull 1369)   CJ46 2017 SWS SinoOcean 

ESSM 1 (Hull 1368) Asian Endeavour 1 CJ46 2017 SWS CSSC 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 2 (139-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng 

Well Target 3 (139-1)  CJ46 2017 CMHI Undisclosed client 

Jingxuan (G8001) ADM-510 CJ46 2017 DDW-PaxOcean ADES 

Zhaoshang Hai Long 6 (136-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI COSL 

Askepott (7118)  CJ70 CAT-J 2017 SHI Equinor Energy 

Askeladden (7117)  CJ70 CAT-J 2017 SHI Equinor Energy 

Well Target 2 (143-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Well Target Two Limited 

Well Target 1 (143-1)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Well Target One Limited 

Noble Lloyd Noble Shelf Drilling Barsk CJ70 CAT-J 2016 Sembcorp Marine Shelf Drilling 
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Zhao Shang Hai Long 9 (Hull 146)  CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

Hai Yang Shi You 944   CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 7 (131-2)  CJ50 2016 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 8 Hao (131-1)  CJ50 2016 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng  

Bestford 1 (129-1)  Al Marmar CJ46 2016 CMHI ADNOC 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 5 (136-1)   CJ46 2015 CMHI Hailong Five Tianjin CIMC 

Jinghang (L209) ADM-511 CJ46 2015 DDW-PaxOcean ADES 

NAGA 7    ‘Lost’ CJ46 2015 CMHI Velesto Energy 

NAGA 6   CJ46 2014 CMHI Velesto Energy 

COSLHunter    CJ46 2014 CMHI COSL 

COSLGift   CJ46 2014 CMHI COSL 

Maersk Interceptor   Noble Interceptor CJ70 2014 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

West Linus   CJ70 2013 Sembcorp Marine Odfjell Drillingl 

Maersk Intrepid  Noble Intrepid CJ70 2013 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Nora  Teras Sunrise C50 techn. 2013 Drydocks World Teras Offshore 

Haven  CJ50 techn. 2010 Drydocks World Master Marine 

West Elara   CJ70 2010 Sembcorp Marine Seadrill 

Perro Negro-8   CJ46 2010 Drydocks World Saipem 

Naga 3   CJ46 2010 Drydocks World Velesto Energy 

COSL 936 HYSY 936 CJ46 2010 CMHI COSL 

COSL 937  HYSY 937 CJ46 2009 Dalian Shipyard COSL 

Perro Negro-6   CJ46 2009 Drydocks World Saipem 

Naga 2   CJ46 2009 Drydocks World Velesto Energy 

Maersk Reacher  Noble Reacher CJ50 2009 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resolve  Noble Resolve CJ50 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resolute  Noble Resolute CJ50 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resilient  Noble Resilient CJ50 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Inspirer  Noble Inspirer CJ70 2003 HHI Noble Corporation 

Maersk Innovator  Noble Innovator CJ70 2002 HHI Noble Corporation 

Maersk Gallant  Converted to MOPU CJ62 1993 Keppel FELS New Fortress Energy Inc. 

West Epsilon  Well-Safe Protector CJ62 1992 Keppel FELS Well-Safe Solutions 

Ekhabi  Wave Sierra CJ50 1983 Keppel FELS Alliance Energy 
Management 

Noble Ronald Hoope  Paragon C463 ‘Discontinued’ CJ46 1982 CNIM Noble Drilling 

Noble Lynda Bossler  Leman CJ46 1981 CNIM Perenco 

Noble Piet van Ede  Paragon C462 ‘Discontinued’ CJ46 1980 CNIM Noble Drilling 
 
 

EQUIPMENT 

X-Y CANTILEVER SKIDDING SYSTEMS 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

TS Coral *  CJ50 2019 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Emerald *  CJ50 2019 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

Energy Edge (Hull 1419)   CJ50 2019 SWS Northern Offshore 

Energy Enticer (Hull 1418)   CJ50 2018 SWS Northern Offshore 

TS Jade *  CJ50 2018 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

TS Opal *  CJ50 2018 Longzhu Oilfield Services Longzhu Oilfield Services 

SinoOcean Jade (N000410M)   CJ46 2018 Qingdao Heavy Industry SinoOcean 

Shelf Drilling Journey (129-6)  Al Nouf CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Shelf Drilling Achiever (129-5)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Shelf Drilling 

Shelf Drilling Victory (129-4) Bateel  CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Shelf Drilling Fortune (129-3)  Mehzem CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

Bestford 2 (129-2)  Nurai CJ46 2017 CMHI ADNOC 

ESSM 2 (Hull 1369) SinoOcean Wisdom CJ46 2017 SWS CSSC 

ESSM 1 (Hull 1368) Asian Endeavour 1 CJ46 2017 SWS CSSC 

Haiheng 7 (158-2) Perro Negro 9 CJ46 2017 CMHI Saipem 
Haiheng 6 (158-1) Sea Lion 7 CJ46 2017 CMHI CMIH 
Zhao Shang Hai Long 2 (139-2)  CJ46 2017 CMHI Tianjin Haiheng 

Well Target 3 (139-1)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Undisclosed client  

Energy Embracer (Hull 1379)  CJ46 2017 SWS Northern Offshore 
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Energy Emerger (Hull 1378)   CJ46 2017 SWS Northern Offshore 

Jingxuan (G8001)  ADM-510 CJ46 2017 DDW-PaxOcean ADES 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 6 (136-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI COSL 

Askepott (7118)   CJ70 CAT-J 2017 Samsung Heavy Industries Equinor Energy 

Askeladden (7117)  CJ70 CAT-J 2017 Samsung Heavy Industries Equinor Energy 

Well Target 2 (143-2)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Well Target Two Limited 

Well Target 1 (143-1)   CJ46 2017 CMHI Well Target One Limited 

Maersk Invincible  Noble Invincible CJ70 2017 DSME Noble Corporation 

Noble Lloyd Noble Shelf Drilling Barsk CJ70 CAT-J 2016 Sembcorp Marine Shelf Drilling 

Hai Yang Shi You 944 (148)  CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 7 (131-2)  CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 8 Hao (131-1)  CJ50 2016 CMHI Tianjin Offshore 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 9 (146)  CJ50 2016 CMHI COSL 

Zhao Shang Hai Long 5 (136-1)  CJ46 2015 CMHI Hailong Five Tianjin CIMC 

Bestford 1 (129-1)  Al Marmar CJ46 2015 CMHI ADNOC 

Maersk Integrator Noble Integrator CJ70 2015 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Jinghang (L209)  ADM-511 CJ46 2015 DDW-PaxOcean ADES 

NAGA 7 ‘Lost’ CJ46 2015 CMHI Velesto Energy 

NAGA 6   CJ46 2014 CMHI Velesto Energy 

COSL Hunter   CJ46 2014 CMHI COSL 

COSL Gift    CJ46 2013 CMHI COSL 

West Linus   CJ70 2013 Sembcorp Marine Odfjell Drilling 

Maersk Interceptor  Noble Interceptor CJ70 2014 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Intrepid  Noble Intrepid CJ70 2013 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

West Elara   CJ70 2011 Sembcorp Marine Seadrill 

Swift 10  SEA-2750 2010 Drydocks World Swift Drilling 

Perro Negro-8   CJ46 2010 Drydocks World Saipem 

Naga 3   CJ46 2010 Drydocks World Velesto Energy 

COSL 936 HYSY236 CJ46 2010 CMHI COSL 

COSL 937  HYSY237 CJ46 2009 Dalian Shipyard COSL 

Perro Negro-6  ‘Lost’ CJ46 2009 Drydocks World Saipem 

Naga 2   CJ46 2009 Drydocks World Velesto Energy 

Maersk Reacher  Noble Reacher CJ50 2009 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resolve  Noble Resolve CJ50 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resolute  Noble Resolute CJ50 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Resilient  Noble Resilient CJ50 2008 Keppel FELS Noble Corporation 

Maersk Inspirer  Noble Inspirer CJ70 2003 HHI Noble Corporation 

Maersk Innovator  Noble Innovator CJ70 2002 HHI Noble Corporation 
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EQUIPMENT 

VARIOUS EQUIPMENT 

UNIT NAME AT BUILT CURRENT NAME GUSTOMSC 
DESIGN 

YEAR 
BUILT YARD CURRENT OWNER/ 

MANAGER 

      

OFFLOADING SYSTEMS      

for FPSO Cidade de Paraty    2011 SBM SBM 

for FPSO P-57   2010 SBM SBM 

for FPSO Kikeh   2007 SBM SBM / MISC 

for FPSO Capixaba   2006 SBM SBM 

for FPSO Marlim Sul   2003 SBM SBM 

for FSO Okha   2001 SBM (SEICL) SBM (SEICL) 

      

THRUSTER RETRIEVAL SYSTEMS      

Hua Tion Long   2017 Guangzhou Salvage Zhenhua Port Machinery 
Plant 

Noble Bully II  ‘Discontinued’  2010 Frontier Drilling  

Noble Bully I  ‘Discontinued’  2010 Frontier Drilling  

Pride Africa Ensco DS-1 ‘Discontinued’  1999 Pride International  

Pride Angola Ensco DS-2 ‘Discontinued’  1999 Pride International  

      

SPECIALTIES      

Hub handling tool   2008 Bard Engineering Harren & Partner 
Telescopic access gangway for 
the Tombua-Landana platform   2008 Chevron/DSME Chevron/DSME 

AHC system for Saipem 3000   2007 ERS ERS 
Pile upending and guidance tool 
for "MPI Resolution”   2005 MPI Ltd. MPI Ltd. 

Dynamic Heave Compensator 
system for “Normand Progress”   2003 SBM SBM 

 
 


